508980961 01/20/2025
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: PATI768047
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date
BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC 09/30/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Company Name: BASF Agricultural Solutions US LLC
Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive
City: Research Triangle Park
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code: 27709
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 7041882
Patent Number: 9862967
Patent Number: 9758793
Patent Number: 9321814
Patent Number: 8541366
Patent Number: 7923602
Patent Number: 7674959
Patent Number: 7253343
Patent Number: 7960616
Patent Number: 8101389
Patent Number: 7910805
Patent Number: 7960615
Patent Number: 7700842
Patent Number: 7674958
Patent Number: 7534937
Patent Number: 7405347
Patent Number: 11091772
Patent Number: 10435707
Patent Number: 11767350
Patent Number: 11174296
PATENT

508980961 REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0296



Property Type Number
Patent Number: 10093946
Patent Number: 10221430
Patent Number: 10221431
Patent Number: 10221429
Patent Number: 11286498
Patent Number: 11279946
Patent Number: 9725735
Patent Number: 9790258
Patent Number: 10875897
Patent Number: 9862965
Patent Number: 10851387
Patent Number: 10059960
Patent Number: 9206249
Patent Number: 8686124
Patent Number: 8461415
Patent Number: 8575425
Patent Number: 10927387
Patent Number: 8318900
Patent Number: 8299217
Patent Number: 8461421
Patent Number: 11712697
Patent Number: 11911802
Patent Number: 11298723
Patent Number: 9944938
Patent Number: 10647996
Patent Number: 9982274
Patent Number: 9752158
Patent Number: 8084416
Patent Number: 8334431
Patent Number: 10900046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:

5862927598
marilyn.b.praw@basf.com
Marilyn B Praw

26 Davis Drive

Deliver to Mail Room

PATENT

REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0297




Address Line 4: Research Triangle Park, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Marilyn Praw

SIGNATURE:

/Marilyn Praw/

DATE SIGNED:

01/20/2025

Total Attachments: 6

source=BASNameChange#page.tiff
source=BASNameChange#page?2.tiff
source=BASNameChange#page3.tiff
source=Continuationltem4#page1 .tiff
source=Continuationltem4#page?.tiff

source=RecordationCoverSheet1202025#page1 .iff

PATENT
REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0298




Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF “BASF AGRICULTURAL
SOLUTIONS SEED US LLC”, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BASF
AGRICULTURAL SCOLUTIONS SEED US LLC" TO "BASF AGRICULTURAL
SOLUTIONS US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024.

\\Jnmw TR Ty TR

Authentication: 204475654
Date: 09-24-24

6626270 8100
SR# 20243754758

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT
REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0299



AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF
BASF AGRICULTURAL SOLUTIONS SEED US LL.C

This Amended and Restated Certificate-of Formation of BASF Agricultural Solutions
Seed US LLC (the “LLC”), dated as of September 23, 2024, has been duly executed and is being
filed by Brendan J. Jones, as an authorized person, in accordance with the Delaware Limited
Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-208), to amend and restate the original Certificate of
Formation of the LLC, which was filed under the name “BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US
LLC” on November 21, 2017 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as heretofore
amended (the “Certificate™), to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited
Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18=101, et seq.).

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is
BASF Agricultural Selutions US LLC.

SECOND.  The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation
Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code
19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the LLC’s registered agent in the State of
Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in
the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

FOURTH. The effective date of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation
shall be September 30, 2024,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and filed this Amended and
Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written,

By: £
Brendan I, Jones
Assistant Secretary
Authorized Person for the LIL.C

State of  Delaware
Secretary of State
Division - of Corperations
Delivered  11:55:AM 092372024
FILED 11:55 AN 09/23/2024
SR 20243754758 - FileNumber: 6626270

PATENT

REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0300



2024 09 10 AR Cert of Formation

Final Audit Report 2024-08-23

"2024 09 10 AR Cert of Formation” History

9 Document created by Mary Erin Brennan (erin.brennan@basf.com)
024-08-23 - 2:43:41 PM GMT- IP address: 208.127.183.85

=% Document emailed fo Brendan Jones (brendan jones@basf.com) for signature
2024-08-23 - 2:44:03 PM GMT

3 Email viewed by Brendan Jones (brendan.jones@basf.com)
2024-08-23 - 2:46:14 PM GMT- IP address: 208.127.183.86

- Brendan Jones (brendan.jones@basf.com) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign.
2024-00-23 - 2:47:18 PM GMT

% Docurment e-signed by Brendan Jones (brendan_jones@basf.com;}
Signature Date: 2024-08-23 - 2:47:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.127.183.88

' Agresment completed.
2024-08-23 - 224718 PM GMT

Powerad by
Adobe
Acrobat Sign

PATENT
REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0301




Continuation of ltem #4 of Recordation Cover Sheet

7041882
9862967
9758793
9321814
8541366
7923602
7674959
7253343
7960616
8101389
7910805
7960615
7700842
7674958
7534937
7405347
11091772
10435707
11767350
11174296
10093946
10221430
10221431
10221429
11286498
11279946
9725735
9790258

Internal

PATENT
REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0302



10875897
9862965
10851387
10059960
9206249
8686124
8461415
8575425
10027387
8318900
8299217
8461421
11712697
11911802
11298723
9944938
10647996
9982274
9752158
8084416
8334431
10900046

Internal

PATENT
REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0303



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2027) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC | Name: BASF Agricultural Solutions US LLC
Internal Address:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? E}Yes EZNO

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): StreetAddress: 2 T-W. Alexander Drive
Execution Date(s) 2024-30-09
l:lAssignment D Merger
+,. Research Triangle Park

DSecurity Agreement Change of Name City: g
[lyoint Research Agreement state: North Carolina

Government Interest Assignment
EI ) g ) ) Country: USA Zip: 27709
DExecutlve Order 9424, Confirmatory l.icense
[_]other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? QYes No
4. Application or patent number(s): [ ]This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. PatentNo.(s)

See attached list of patent numbers

Additional numbers attached? MYes D\lo

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: involved:

Name: BASF Corporation

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $

Internal Address: €gal Department

DAuthorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 26 Davis Drive []Enclosed
@None required (government interest not affecting title)

city: Research Triangle Park 8. Payment Information
state: North Carolina Zip: 27709

Phone Number:

Deposit Account Number

Docket Number:
Email Address: marilyn.b.praw@basf.com

Authorized UserName

9. Signature: /Lynn Linkowski/ 2025-01-20
Signature Date

Lynn Linkowski Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/20/2025 REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0304




