## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI768047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC	09/30/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BASF Agricultural Solutions US LLC	
Street Address:	2 T.W. Alexander Drive	
City:	Research Triangle Park	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7041882
Patent Number:	9862967
Patent Number:	9758793
Patent Number:	9321814
Patent Number:	8541366
Patent Number:	7923602
Patent Number:	7674959
Patent Number:	7253343
Patent Number:	7960616
Patent Number:	8101389
Patent Number:	7910805
Patent Number:	7960615
Patent Number:	7700842
Patent Number:	7674958
Patent Number:	7534937
Patent Number:	7405347
Patent Number:	11091772
Patent Number:	10435707
Patent Number:	11767350
Patent Number:	11174296

PATENT REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0296

508980961

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10093946
Patent Number:	10221430
Patent Number:	10221431
Patent Number:	10221429
Patent Number:	11286498
Patent Number:	11279946
Patent Number:	9725735
Patent Number:	9790258
Patent Number:	10875897
Patent Number:	9862965
Patent Number:	10851387
Patent Number:	10059960
Patent Number:	9206249
Patent Number:	8686124
Patent Number:	8461415
Patent Number:	8575425
Patent Number:	10927387
Patent Number:	8318900
Patent Number:	8299217
Patent Number:	8461421
Patent Number:	11712697
Patent Number:	11911802
Patent Number:	11298723
Patent Number:	9944938
Patent Number:	10647996
Patent Number:	9982274
Patent Number:	9752158
Patent Number:	8084416
Patent Number:	8334431
Patent Number:	10900046

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5862927598

Email: marilyn.b.praw@basf.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn B Praw
Address Line 1: 26 Davis Drive
Address Line 2: Deliver to Mail Room

**PATENT** 

REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0297

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Park, NORTH CAROLINA 27709	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Praw
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Praw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2025
Total Attachments: 6 source=BASNameChange#page1.tiff	

source=BASNameChange#page1.tiff source=BASNameChange#page2.tiff source=BASNameChange#page3.tiff source=ContinuationItem4#page1.tiff source=ContinuationItem4#page2.tiff

source=RecordationCoverSheet1202025#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0298

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "BASF AGRICULTURAL

SOLUTIONS SEED US LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BASF

AGRICULTURAL SOLUTIONS SEED US LLC" TO "BASF AGRICULTURAL

SOLUTIONS US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024.

TARY'S OF CASE OF CASE

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6626270 8100 SR# 20243754758 Authentication: 204475654 Date: 09-24-24

PATENT REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0299

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### BASF AGRICULTURAL SOLUTIONS SEED US LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of **BASF Agricultural Solutions**Seed US LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of September 23, 2024, has been duly executed and is being filed by Brendan J. Jones, as an authorized person, in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-208), to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed under the name "BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC" on November 21, 2017 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as heretofore amended (the "Certificate"), to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

**FIRST.** The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is BASF Agricultural Solutions US LLC.

**SECOND.** The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19801.

**THIRD.** The name and address of the LLC's registered agent in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

**FOURTH.** The effective date of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation shall be September 30, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and filed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:

Brendan J. Jones

**Assistant Secretary** 

Authorized Person for the LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:55 AM 09/23/2024
FILED 11:55 AM 09/23/2024
SR 20243754758 - File Number 6626270

# 2024 09 10 AR Cert of Formation

Final Audit Report

2024-09-23

Created:

2024-09-23

Ву:

Mary Erin Brennan (erin.brennan@bast.com)

Status:

Signed

Transaction ID:

CBJCHBCAABAA4doy3x6Nou-2X\_94oVPWDMd6YMuLWf8X

### "2024 09 10 AR Cert of Formation" History

- Document created by Mary Erin Brennan (erin.brennan@basf.com) 2024-09-23 2:43:41 PM GMT- IP address: 208.127.183.85
- Document emailed to Brendan Jones (brendan.jones@basf.com) for signature 2024-09-23 2:44:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Brendan Jones (brendan.jones@basf.com)
  2024-09-23 2:46:14 PM GMT- IP address: 208.127.183.86
- Brendan Jones (brendan.jones@basf.com) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-09-23 - 2:47:18 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Brendan Jones (brendan.jones@basf.com)

  Signature Date: 2024-09-23 2:47:18 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 208.127.183.86
- Agreement completed.



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

Continuation of Item #4 of Recordation Cover Sheet	
7041882	
9862967	
9758793	
9321814	
8541366	
7923602	
7674959	
7253343	
7960616	
8101389	
7910805	
7960615	
7700842	
7674958	
7534937	
7405347	
11091772	
10435707	
11767350	
11174296	
10093946	
10221430	
10221431	
10221429	
11286498	
11279946	
9725735	

9790258

Internal

Internal

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC	Name: BASF Agricultural Solutions US LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive	
Execution Date(s) 2024-30-09		
AssignmentMerger	Research Triangle Park	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Research Triangle Park	
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 27709	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
7.1.1 diene / ppilodien / 10.(0)	See attached list of patent numbers	
	See attached list of paterit numbers	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 50	
Name: BASF Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total lee (57 51 K 1.21(ii) & 5.41)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 26 Davis Drive	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Information	
State: North Carolina Zip: 27709		
Phone Number:	Dan asit Assaurt Normalisa	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:_marilyn.b.praw@basf.com	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature: /Lynn Linkowski/	2025-01-20	
Signature	Date	
Lynn Linkowski  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 069957 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 01/20/2025**